1.

☐ Other

3.

4.

5.

Individual(s)

General Partnership

Corporation--State Michigan

☐ Assignment

☐ Other _

Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: April 17, 2001

A. Trademark Application No. (s) 76/176,736

concerning document should be mailed:

Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton

Street Address: Post Office Box 2567

Name: Carl S. Clark

Form PTQ-1594	RE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	

Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

Steelcase Development Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \underline{X} No

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Association

Limited Partnership

☐ Merger

XXChange of Name

01-25-2002

ET



Atty.	Docket	No.	STE01	T-502
-------	---------------	-----	-------	-------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	1111 1136 1616 1 6111				
10197	70851	ed original do	cuments or	copy the	ereof.
	2.	Name and address o	f receiving	g party(ies)
,		Name: Steelcase De	velopment	Corpo	ration
		Internal Address: 61	00 East P	aris Ave	enue SE
1 *	E	Ca	ledonia, M	11 4931	6
tnership		Street Address: 610	O East Par	ris Aver	nue SE
d? 🛘 Yes 🗶 No		City: Caledonia	State:	MI	Zip: 49316
Merger Change of Name	☐ Asso☐ Gene☐ Limit	idual(s) citizenship ociation eral Partnership red Partnership ocrationState Michigan			
	If assigne designatio (Designati	e is not domiciled in the lon is attached: Yes ions must be a separate do	No ocument from	o n assignm	
n number(s):	<u></u>	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.	.(s)	
ondence	·				1
	6. To	tal number of applications	and registra	tions invo	
		Total fee (37 C.F.R. §			
	,. '		J. T 1/		· +0.00
		_ Authorized to be c	harged to	deposi	t account
2567	8. [Deposit account numb	oer:		
7ID: 40501	/ ^++-	ach duplicate copy of this p	16-2463	a bu da-	noit populati
_ ZIP: <u>49501</u>	(Atta	ach auplicate copy of this p	oage ir payin	g by aep	osit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E			

01 FC:481

01/24/2002 TD14/1

40,000

City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carl S. Clark Name of Person Signing

00000245 76176736

Signature

2/1/101

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	Pate Received 200	BUREAU OF COMMER (F	ORBUREAUL	
		This document is effective on the a subsequent effective date within received date is stated in the docu	n 90 days after	
tame	Ph. 517-663 Attn: Cher	-2525 Ref #/2798 -		APR 1 3 2001
ddres	MICHIGAN RU P.O. BOX 26	NNER SERVICE	Zip Code	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERV

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Steelease Develop	oment Inc.
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	128-11A
Article I of the Articles of Incorporation in the Incorporation in	is hereby amended to read as follows;
The name of the corporation is: Steelcase Development Corpo	pration /
	· -
	- • ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0326

7

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporat	ion was duly adopted on the day of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Boar	ce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of d of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	ungahangan-Anderstaan -helikalagin-Anti-Pasar-Anti-Sasa
(Signature)	:. (Signature)
(Type or PrintName)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
membership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the 16th day of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation April , 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favorable by written consent of the shareholders or members by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (on was duly adopted on the 16th day of olders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or lowing) rof the amendment. having not less than the minimum number of votes required (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation April 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor by written consent of the shareholders or members by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders of Incorporation appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	on was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation April 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor by written consent of the shareholders or members by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all	on was duly adopted on the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation April , 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favorable by written consent of the shareholders or members by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (the Actif a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section.	on was duly adopted on the 16th day of olders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or dowing) rof the amendment. having not less than the minimum number of votes required (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of reholders or members who have not consented in writing has all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such tion 611(2).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0327